

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3039 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 9 OF 2021

Siyona Realities Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Jet Build Developers And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr Suraj S Ghogare for Applicant.

Mr Vikrant Patil, Representative as Applicant.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 27th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/04/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)