

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3039/2024****IN****COMM. EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 9/2021****SIYONA REALITIES PRIVATE LIMITED****..... APPLICANT****VERSUS****JET BUILD DEVELOPERS & ORS.****..... RESPONDENTS****ALONGWITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6263/2025****ALONGWITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6066/2025****IN****COMM. EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 9/2021**

Adv. Suraj S. Ghogare for the Applicant.

Adv. Aditya Kanchan i/b. Lakshyavedhi Legal for Respondents
(Mr.Rakesh Shah, Mr.Sarju Shah and Mr.Sanjay Shah).

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**DATE : 27 NOVEMBER, 2025****P.C. :-**

1) Mr. Kanchan, learned advocate appearing for Mr.Rakesh Shah, Mr.Sarju Shah, Mr.Sanjay Shah as well as M/s.Jet Build Developer submits that his clients are out of India and will be coming back to India on 5 December, 2025. He therefore prays that this matter can be placed on board on 11 December, 2025 at 3:00 p.m. for oral examination under the provisions of Order XXI Rule 41 of the

Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

2) Stand over to **11 December, 2025 at 3:00 p.m.** for cross examination of Mr.Rakesh Shah, Mr.Sarju Shah, Mr.Sanjay Shah. The clients of advocate Mr. Kanchan will carry out with them all the documents which are necessary for the purpose of oral examination.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]