



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

2 IA/3039/2024

In

COMEX/9/2021

SIYONA REALITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

VS

JET BUILD DEVELOPERS AND 2 ORS.

WITH

IA/6263/2025

SIYONA REALTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

VS

JET BUILD DEVELOPERS

WITH

IA/6066/2025

IN

COMEX/9/2021

SIYONA REALITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

VS

JET BUILD DEVELOPERS AND 2 ORS.

Adv. Suraj Ghogare for the applicant.

Adv. Omprakash Parihar for respondent no.1.

Mr. Vikrant S. Patil representative of applicant present.

Mr. Rakesh Shah a/w. Mr. Sarju Shah, Mr. Sanjay Shah – partner of
Jet Build Developers are present.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 11 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

Stand over to 18/12/2025.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)